NIMBUS GROUP

PRESS RELEASE

30 November 2023 15:00:00 CET

NIMBUS GROUP CHANGES CERTIFIED ADVISER TILL CARNEGIE INVESTMENT BANK AB (publ)

Nimbus Groups AB (publ) today announces a change of Certfied Adviser from Erik Penser Bank AB to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

Nimbus Groups AB (publ) has entered into an agreement with Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) regarding the position as Certified Adviser. Carnegie Investment Bank AB will take over as Certified Adviser on November 30, 2023.

About Nimbus Group

Nimbus Group produces and markets powerboats which includes the brands Alukin, Aquador, Bella, Falcon, Flipper, Nimbus and Paragon Yachts. Sales are made through dealer networks and the largest markets are the Nordic region, Europe and the USA. During 2023, the Group strengthened its position on the important North American market through the acquisition of the premium powerboat manufacturer EdgeWater Power Boats. In 2022, the Group had sales of SEK 1,751 million and 391 employees. Operations are conducted in Sweden, Finland, Poland, England, Norway and the USA.

Nimbus Group has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North since February 2021. For more information, see **www.nimbusgroup.se**

Certified Adviser

The Company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) e-mail: certifiedadviser@carnegie.se

For further information, please contact: Jan-Erik Lindström, CEO +46 31 726 77 00 jan-erik.lindstrom@nimbus.se

Attachments

NIMBUS GROUP CHANGES CERTIFIED ADVISER TILL CARNEGIE INVESTMENT BANK AB (publ)















